Hempfield Marching Competition

Show Day Schedule & Notes

Saturday, September 15th, 2018

PENN MANOR

MARCHING UNIT

Location: Hempfield High School, 200 Stanley Avenue - Landisville, PA 17538

Meeting Location

HS Band Room

Performance Location

Hempfield High School @ 8:45pm

Transportation

School Busses

Uniform

Instrumentalists: Full Uniform
Coats (jackets) - Bibbers (pants)
Show Shirt (underneath)
Gauntlets - Dinkles (shoes)

Black Socks (calf length, not faded)
Gloves (winds only) - Shako (hat)

Plumes w/ grey pheasant feather (will be
distributed by parents before performance)

Color Guard: Full Uniform?

Food

Dinner is being provided by Boosters!

Percussion and Guard will need to bring lunch.

Winds may bring a snack.

Schedule

9:00am
11:15am
12:00-1:00pm
1:00-1:25pm
1:30-3:30pm
3:30-4:00pm
4:00-5:20pm
5:30pm
5:45pm
6:15pm

6:15-6:45pm

6:45-8:20pm

8:45pm

9:30pm

Notes:

Percussion & Guard Report
Winds Report

Percussion & Guard Lunch
Winds Break

Full Ensemble Rehearsal
Pack & Load

Dinner

Load Busses

Depart for Hempfield HS
Arrive @ Hempfield HS
Dress in halves (Jackets folded),
bathrooms & unload.
Warm-Up

Perform

Awards

-After performing we will move to the side, place
hats and instruments on the ground, stand at

stand-by and watch Hempfield Perform. We will not
change before awards.

-All students must assist in unloading and putting
instruments away in band room once we return.

Excellence - Entertainment - Innovation



