

## **Hempfield Marching Competition**Show Day Schedule & Notes

Saturday, September 15th, 2018

Location: Hempfield High School, 200 Stanley Avenue - Landisville, PA 17538

Meeting Location	<u>Schedule</u>	
HS Band Room	9:00am	Percussion & Guard Report
	11:15am	Winds Report
Performance Location	12:00-1:00pm	Percussion & Guard Lunch
Hempfield High School @ 8:45pm	1:00-1:25pm	Winds Break
	1:30-3:30pm	Full Ensemble Rehearsal
<u>Transportation</u>	3:30-4:00pm	Pack & Load
School Busses	4:00-5:20pm	Dinner
<u>Uniform</u>	5:30pm	Load Busses
Instrumentalists: Full Uniform	5:45pm	Depart for Hempfield HS
Coats (jackets) - Bibbers (pants)	6:15pm	Arrive @ Hempfield HS
Show Shirt (underneath)	6:15-6:45pm	Dress in halves (Jackets folded),
Gauntlets - Dinkles (shoes)		bathrooms & unload.
Black Socks (calf length, not faded)	6:45-8:20pm	Warm-Up
Gloves (winds only) - Shako (hat)	8:45pm	Perform
Plumes w/ grey pheasant feather (will be distributed by parents before performance)	9:30pm	Awards
	Notes:	
Color Guard: Full Uniform?  Food	-After performing we will move to the side, place hats and instruments on the ground, stand at stand-by and watch Hempfield Perform. We will not change before awards.	
Dinner is being provided by Boosters!	-	
Percussion and Guard will need to bring lunch. Winds may bring a snack.	-All students must assist in unloading and putting instruments away in band room once we return.	